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Please enter this comment in Public Record for ordinance 230741.
 
 

From: Radzevich, Diana <Diana.Radzevich@kcmo.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 2:46 PM
To: Sanders, Marilyn <Marilyn.Sanders@kcmo.org>
Subject: FW: Councilman O'Neill's Ordinance No. 230741 (Committee Substitute) Transferring
Permitting Authorization, Enforcement and Regulatory Duties for certain permits to Water Services
and Public Works
 
Please enter this comment in Public Record for ordinance 230741.
 
 

Diana Radzevich
Executive Aide to Councilman O’Neill
First District at Large
City of Kansas City, Mo.
22nd Floor, City Hall
Kansas City, MO 64106
Email: Diana.Radzevich@kcmo.org
Phone: 816-513-6503        
City Cell: 816-385-2651
 
 

 
 

From: Gary Kerns <gary@kernshomebuilding.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 11:46 AM
To: Lucas, Quinton <Quinton.Lucas@kcmo.org>; ONeill, Kevin <Kevin.ONeill@kcmo.org>; Willett,
Nathan <Nathan.Willett@kcmo.org>; Rogers, Wes <Wes.Rogers@kcmo.org>; French, Lindsay
<Lindsay.French@kcmo.org>; Melissa Patterson Hazley <Melissa.Patterson-Hazley@kcmo.org>;
Robinson, Melissa <Melissa.Robinson@kcmo.org>; Rea, Crispin <Crispin.Rea@kcmo.org>; Bunch,
Eric <Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org>; Curls, Darrell <Darrell.Curls@kcmo.org>; Parks-Shaw, Ryana
<Ryana.Parks-Shaw@kcmo.org>; Bough, Andrea <Andrea.Bough@kcmo.org>;
jonathan.duncan@kcmo.org
Subject: Councilman O'Neill's Ordinance No. 230741 (Committee Substitute) Transferring Permitting
Authorization, Enforcement and Regulatory Duties for certain permits to Water Services and Public
Works
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address before replying or clicking links.
Mayor and City Council:
 
I am writing to support the ordinance as introduced by Councilmember Kevin O’Neill (Committee
Substitute for Ordinance No. 230741).  This Ordinance would transfer some of the plan review
and permit duties currently done by the Planning Department to the Water Services Department
or Public Works Department. 
 
As you know the permitting process currently is a lengthy and very costly process for developers.
 
Thank you for supporting this ordinance.
 
Gary Kerns
 
 

 


